
I 

Sr. 
No. 
I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

s. 

6. 

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA 
[Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956] 

(A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited) 

Department of Sanskrit, Pali & Prakrit 

M.A Sanskrit (Previous) 

Second Merit List 

SESSION 2023-24 
The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in M.A Sanskrit 

(Previous) for the academic session 2023-24 subject to the verification of original documents as per the 

requirements given in Handbook oflnfonnation-2023 (HBI-23). 

The selected candidates are required to visit Department of Sanskrit, Pali & Prakrit in person 

along with all original documents for verification of same from 26.07.2023 to 28.07.2023 (9:00 am to 

5:00 pm). The candidates, whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required to 

submit an undertaking that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by the 

stipulated date mentioned in the HBI-23 failing which his/her provisional admission will be cancelled ab-
initio and no fee will be refunded. 

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to 

be incorrect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of 
facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other 
dues paid by him/her shall be forfeited. 

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till 28.07.2023 
(upto 23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University 

Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: 

https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon applRegistrationPage.htm. The fee deposited on any other portal will 
not be considered. 

Application No. Roll No. Name 

M.A Sans/23/9 23440009 Akriti 

M.A Sans/23/50 23440050 Ravina 

M.A Sans/23/74 23440074 Priti 

M.A Sans/23/127 23440127 Nisha 

M.A Sans/23/109 23440109 Preeti 

M.A Sans/23/120 23440120 Manisha 
Devi 

Father's/Mother's 
Name 
Suman Devi 

Saroj Devi 

Chander Kala 

Saroj 

Gita 

Sudesh Devi 

Admitted Merit Remarks 
Cateeory Points ifany 
All India Category 60 

All India Category 58 

Haryana General 58 

Haryana General 58 

Haryana General 56 

Haryana General 56 

J 

,~. 0~ ~ -

Chairperson 
Dept. of Sand<rit,Palf & Prakrrt 
Kurukshetra University, 
KURUKSI-IETRA-136119. 



8. 

-9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

\ 

M.A Sans/23/07 23440007 Simran Rekha Devi Haryana General 54 

M.A Sans/23/101 23440101 Abhishek Ramrati Scheduled Caste 54 

M.A Sans/23/25 23440025 Saloni Anita Scheduled Caste 52 

M.A Sans/23/14 23440014 Shilpa Rani Neelam Deprived 46 
Scheduled Caste 

----- - All India Category Vacant 
EWS 
Haryana General Vacant 
Category 
EWS 

-- Haryana General Vacant 
Category 
EWS 

- BC-A Vacant 

- BC-A Vacant 

- BC-A Vacant -- ----
- - - BC-A Vacant --

- BC-A Vacant -- ----

- -- ---- BC-B Vacant 

-
BC-8 Vacant 

--
---- BC-8 Vacant 

---- ---- BC-B Vacant 

--
DA Vacant 

-- DA Vacant 
----... .. It 1s the respons1b1hty of the candidate to regularly v1s1t the Umvers1ty Adm1ss1on Portal 

(https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon admissionHome.htm) and KUK website (www.kuk.ac.in) for infonnation 
and updates, in this regard no separate communication will be made. 

Date: 'i5/o1 / ~ogt,3 

' \l•~/.,b2S 
Chairperson/Director 

(Signature with stamp) 

Chairperson . 
Dept. of Sanllkrit,PaH & Prakrft 
Kurukshetra University, 
KURUKSI-IF.TRA~ 136119. 

.I 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

