## KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

[Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956] (A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited)

## Department of Sanskrit, Pali & Prakrit

M.A Sanskrit (Previous)

Second Merit List

## **SESSION 2023-24**

The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in M.A Sanskrit (Previous) for the academic session 2023-24 subject to the verification of original documents as per the requirements given in Handbook of Information – 2023 (HBI-23).

The selected candidates are required to visit **Department of Sanskrit**, **Pali & Prakrit** in person along with all original documents for verification of same from **26.07.2023 to 28.07.2023 (9:00 am to 5:00 pm)**. The candidates, whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required to submit an undertaking that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by the stipulated date mentioned in the HBI-23 failing which his/her provisional admission will be cancelled abinitio and no fee will be refunded.

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to be incorrect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other dues paid by him/her shall be forfeited.

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till 28.07.2023 (upto 23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: <a href="https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon applRegistrationPage.htm">https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon applRegistrationPage.htm</a>. The fee deposited on any other portal will not be considered.

Sr. No.	Application No.	Roll No.	Name	Father's/Mother's Name	Admitted Category	Merit Points	Remarks if any
1.	M.A Sans/23/9	23440009	Akriti	Suman Devi	All India Category	60	
2.	M.A Sans/23/50	23440050	Ravina	Saroj Devi	All India Category	58	
3.	M.A Sans/23/74	23440074	Priti	Chander Kala	Haryana General	58	
4.	M.A Sans/23/127	23440127	Nisha	Saroj	Haryana General	58	
5.	M.A Sans/23/109	23440109	Preeti	Gita	Haryana General	56	
6.	M.A Sans/23/120	23440120	Manisha Devi	Sudesh Devi	Haryana General	56	

K. Devi' 25/07/2023

Chairperson
Dept. of Sanskrit, Pali & Prakrit
Kurukshetra University,
KURUKSHETRA-136119.

-	M.A Sans/23/07	23440007	Simran	Rekha Devi	Haryana General	54	
1	WI.A Sans/23/07					34	
8.	M.A Sans/23/101	23440101	Abhishek	Ramrati	Scheduled Caste	54	
9.	M.A Sans/23/25	23440025	Saloni	Anita	Scheduled Caste	52	
10.	M.A Sans/23/14	23440014	Shilpa Rani	Neelam	Deprived Scheduled Caste	46	
11.					All India Category EWS	Vacant	
12.					Haryana General Category EWS	Vacant	
13.					Haryana General Category EWS	Vacant	
14.					BC-A	Vacant	
15.					BC-A	Vacant	
16.					BC-A	Vacant	
17.					BC-A	Vacant	
18.					BC-A	Vacant	
19.					ВС-В	Vacant	
20.					BC-B	Vacant	
21.					BC-B	Vacant	
22.					ВС-В	Vacant	
23.					DA	Vacant	
24.					DA	Vacant	
	T4 '- 41	11 111. 0					

It is the responsibility of the candidate to regularly visit the University Admission Portal (https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon\_admissionHome.htm) and KUK website (www.kuk.ac.in) for information and updates, in this regard no separate communication will be made. K. sevi 107/2023

Date: 25/07/2023

Chairperson/Director (Signature with stamp)

Chairperson Dept. of Sanskrit, Pali & Prakrit Kurukshetra University, KURUKSHETRA-136119.